## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT				
EFFECTIVE DATE:			10/30/2011			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
1			lame	Execution Date		
Pascal Zaffino				11/03/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Douglas J. P					
Street Address:	3008 Peter Street					
City:	Windsor					
State/Country:	CANADA					
Postal Code:	N9C 1H1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1192		11924	649			
Fax Number:	248988	8363				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 248-988-8360						
Email: docket@cgolaw.com						
Correspondent Name: CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C.   Address Line 1: 400 West Maple						
Address Line 1: 400 West Maple   Address Line 2: Suite 350						
Address Line 4:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			67340-001 PUS1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			William S. Gottschalk			
Total Attachments: 2 source=001PUS1_Signed_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Assignment#page1.tif source=001PUS1_Signed_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Assignment#page2.tif						
502133189			REEL:	<u>PATENT</u> 029318 FRAME: 0795		

### NUNC PRO TUNC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pascal Zaffino, residing at 3952 Roseland Drive West, Windsor, Ontario, N9G 1Z5 Canada (hereinafter "the Seller"), is the owner of the various patents listed in the attached Schedule A:

AND WHEREAS, Douglas J. Potier, residing at 3008 Peter Street, Windsor, Ontario N9C 1H1 Canada (hereinafter "the Purchaser") is desirous of obtaining an assignment of the various patents listed in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>:

NOW, THEREFORE, effective October 30, 2011, the Seller, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to the Purchaser all its right, title, and interest in and to the various patents listed in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> together with all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds in all countries of the world with respect to the foregoing, all the aforementioned property and rights to be held and enjoyed by the Purchaser for its own use, benefit, and behalf and for the use, benefit, and behalf of the Purchaser's successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Seller, if this assignment had not been made together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said various patents listed in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> with the right to sue for and collect the same for the **Purchaser's** use and behalf and for the use and behalf of the **Purchaser's** use and behalf and for the use and behalf of the **Purchaser's** use and behalf and for the use and behalf of the **Purchaser's** use and behalf and for the use and behalf of the **Purchaser's** use and behalf and for the use and behalf of the **Purchaser's** use and behalf and for the use and behalf of the **Purchaser's** use and behalf and for the use and behalf of the **Purchaser's** use and behalf and for the use and behalf of the **Purchaser's** use and behalf and for the use and behalf of the **Purchaser's** use and behalf and for the use and behalf of the **Purchaser's** use and behalf and for the use and behalf of the **Purchaser's** use and behalf and for the use and behalf of the **Purchaser's** use and behalf and for the use and behalf of the **Purchaser's** use and behalf and for the use and behalf of the **Purchaser's** use and behalf and for the use and behalf of the **Purchaser's** use and behalf and for the use and behalf of the **Purchaser's** use and behalf and for the use and behalf of the **Purchaser's** use a

Signed:

Pascal Zaffino

3952 Roseland Drive West Windsor, Ontario N9G 1Z5 CANADA

Signed:

Douglay J. Potier 3008 Peter Street Windsor, Ontario N9C 1H1

CANADA

Date: 910-2012

Date: Nov 3 2012

PATENT REEL: 029318 FRAME: 0796

67340-001 PUST

#### SCHEDULE A - PATENTS

#### 1. Patent Title: "AUTOMATED WELDING OF MOULDS AND STAMPING TOOLS"

#### **Patent Details**

U.S. Application No.;	11/924,649
Filing Date:	October 26, 2007
Inventors:	David Marentette; Jan Paul Huissoon; and Pascal Zaffino

.

2. Patent Title: "AUTOMATED WELDING OF MOULDS AND STAMPING TOOLS"

#### **Patent Details**

Canadian Application	No.: 2,626,128
Filing Date:	March 18, 2008
Inventors:	David Marentette; Jan Paul Huissoon; and Pascal Zaffino
Basis:	This application claims priority to U.S. Application No.
	11/924,649, filed on October 26, 2007

2